
Date: 
South Creek Northern Tier Gilette PA

South Creek Northern Tier July 2019
Light Varmint 5 Shot 100 Yards

07/13/2019

Rank Nbr Shooter Agg Match 5Match 4Match 2Match 1Warmup Match 3

International Benchrest Shooters     Region : Group

1 0.164 0.162 0.179 0.201 0.253Estep, Melvin208 0.1918
2 0.186 0.194 0.211 0.257 0.153Harshman, Kent116 0.2002
3 0.146 0.157 0.312 0.216 0.274Hamister, Bob112 0.2210
4 0.194 0.258 0.275 0.266 0.131Burdick, Leonard201 0.2248
5 0.299 0.186 0.236 0.242 0.166Auman, Al102 0.2258
6 0.281 0.202 0.288 0.325 0.110Jeffers, Chris222 0.2412
7 0.223 0.211 0.212 0.401 0.163Rowe, Craig216 0.2420
8 0.287 0.174 0.260 0.256 0.240Mitchell, Paul202 0.2434
9 0.229 0.242 0.325 0.292 0.197Brushingham, Bob111 0.2570

10 0.184 0.231 0.290 0.300 0.318Jeffers, Don103 0.2646
11 0.297 0.230 0.282 0.175 0.410Mastrogiovanni, Mike212 0.2788
12 0.202 0.356 0.285 0.372 0.202Jeffers, Todd203 0.2834
13 0.284 0.311 0.348 0.246 0.245Testa, Dick106 0.2868
14 0.296 0.334 0.234 0.183 0.388Amatrudo, Gary219 0.2870
15 0.338 0.278 0.280 0.229 0.314Dougherty, Edward Jr225 0.2878
16 0.309 0.414 0.289 0.328 0.135Lachapelle, Bruce120 0.2950
17 0.294 0.348 0.501 0.103 0.255White, Bob125 0.3002
18 0.347 0.246 0.420 0.245 0.246Burdick, Ron101 0.3008
19 0.240 0.253 0.450 0.303 0.286Didas, Ronald122 0.3064
20 0.358 0.410 0.192 0.353 0.306Sutton, Jack119 0.3238
21 0.505 0.339 0.197 0.230 0.410Malerba, Gerry129 0.3362
22 0.354 0.209 0.260 0.464 0.481McRay, Blaine223 0.3536

125   White, Bob   0.103Small Group:
Small Groups by Match 0.146 0.157 0.179 0.103 0.110
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Date: 
South Creek Northern Tier Gilette PA

South Creek Northern Tier July 2019
Light Varmint 5 Shot 200 Yards

07/14/2019

Rank Nbr Shooter Agg Match 5Match 4Match 2Match 1Warmup Match 3

International Benchrest Shooters     Region : Group

1 0.866 0.600 0.368 0.319 0.304Jeffers, Todd203 0.2457
2 0.343 0.557 0.580 0.525 0.468Auman, Al102 0.2473
3 0.476 0.631 0.358 0.515 0.571Hamister, Bob112 0.2551
4 0.677 0.898 0.422 0.306 0.385Estep, Melvin208 0.2688
5 0.602 0.604 0.442 0.487 0.578White, Bob125 0.2713
6 0.370 0.499 0.507 0.890 0.464Trutt, Mark215 0.2730
7 0.798 0.647 0.370 0.487 0.584Burdick, Ron101 0.2886
8 0.950 0.405 0.614 0.569 0.433Mitchell, Paul202 0.2971
9 0.779 0.474 0.712 0.497 0.511Lachapelle, Bruce120 0.2973

10 0.791 0.588 0.768 0.541 0.342Burdick, Leonard201 0.3030
11 0.573 0.607 0.757 0.680 0.590Harshman, Kent116 0.3207
12 0.544 0.612 0.527 0.939 0.619Didas, Ronald122 0.3241
13 0.707 0.999 0.468 0.495 0.605Rowe, Craig216 0.3274
14 0.692 0.720 0.689 0.434 0.763Dougherty, Edward Jr225 0.3298
15 1.209 0.670 0.829 0.388 0.544Amatrudo, Gary219 0.3640
16 0.768 1.183 0.581 0.638 0.480Jeffers, Chris222 0.3650
17 0.825 1.412 0.316 0.631 0.758Malerba, Gerry129 0.3942
18 0.760 1.140 0.545 0.591 0.920Testa, Dick106 0.3956
19 0.588 1.320 0.496 0.978 0.876Mastrogiovanni, Mike212 0.4258
20 0.705 0.891 0.783 1.030 0.934Sutton, Jack119 0.4343
21 0.598 0.588 0.952 0.844 1.600McRay, Blaine223 0.4582
22 0.287 0.674 2.810 0.755 0.675Brushingham, Bob111 0.5201
23 0.673 2.899 0.939 0.731 0.378Jeffers, Don103 0.5620

111   Brushingham, Bob   0.287Small Group:
Small Groups by Match 0.287 0.405 0.316 0.306 0.304
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Region:  Group
South Creek Northern Tier,  Gilette PA

LV5-100 LV5-200Rank Shooter rand Agg

South Creek Northern Tier July 2019

International Benchrest Shooters

07/13/2019 - 07/14/2019
Light Varmint Grand - Sorted By Rank

0.1918 0.2688Estep, Melvin 0.23031
0.2258 0.2473Auman, Al 0.23662
0.2210 0.2551Hamister, Bob 0.23803
0.2002 0.3207Harshman, Kent 0.26054
0.2248 0.3030Burdick, Leonard 0.26395
0.2834 0.2457Jeffers, Todd 0.26466
0.2434 0.2971Mitchell, Paul 0.27027
0.2420 0.3274Rowe, Craig 0.28478
0.3002 0.2713White, Bob 0.28589
0.3008 0.2886Burdick, Ron 0.294710
0.2950 0.2973Lachapelle, Bruce 0.296111
0.2412 0.3650Jeffers, Chris 0.303112
0.2878 0.3298Dougherty, Edward Jr 0.308813
0.3064 0.3241Didas, Ronald 0.315214
0.2870 0.3640Amatrudo, Gary 0.325515
0.2868 0.3956Testa, Dick 0.341216
0.2788 0.4258Mastrogiovanni, Mike 0.352317
0.3362 0.3942Malerba, Gerry 0.365218
0.3238 0.4343Sutton, Jack 0.379019
0.2570 0.5201Brushingham, Bob 0.388620
0.3536 0.4582McRay, Blaine 0.405921
0.2646 0.5620Jeffers, Don 0.413322

Total Shooter 22

South Creek Northern Tier July 2019
Light Varmint Grand - Equipment List

SmithShooter NameRan PwrScopeCasePrimerWgtPwdrOgiveWgtBullet MfrStocker CalibeStock MfrBarrelAction
1 Estep, Melvin Bat Kreiger Hunter Stanley 66 v133 29.8205 LAPU NF 42D Bruno
2 Auman, Al Bat Bartlein Scarbrou OWL 66 LT32 28.6205 Lapu Leupold 45Self
3 Hamister, Bob Bat Hart Leonard OWL 66 N133 29.5205 Lapu March 40Coates
4 Harshman, Kent Bat Hart ATHEY Peinhardt 133 29.7205 Lapu Leupold 36Goodling
5 Burdick, Leonard Bat Lederer Meredith Auman 66 LT32 28.5Fed Lapu LEUPO 45Sherwood
6 Jeffers, Todd Bat H&H Leonard AA 66 8208 29.5CCI Lapu March 50Al Arnett
7 Mitchell, Paul Bat Bartlein scarbrou self 68 N133 29.9205 Lapu NF 42Self
8 Rowe, Craig Bat Bartlein SAcovill March 48Goodling/
9 White, Bob Bat Kreiger Scarbrou Berger 64 N133 28.8Fed 2 Lapu Night Fo 42B WHite
10 Burdick, Ron Bat Bartlein Hunter Auman 66 N133 28.9Fed Lapu Leupold 45Sherwood
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Date: 
South Creek Northern Tier Gilette PA

South Creek Northern Tier July 2019
Heavy Varmint 5 Shot 100 Yards

07/13/2019

Rank Nbr Shooter Agg Match 5Match 4Match 2Match 1Warmup Match 3

International Benchrest Shooters     Region : Group

1 0.115 0.109 0.238 0.197 0.189 0.125Hamister, Bob112 0.1716
2 0.177 0.130 0.157 0.234 0.217 0.169Rowe, Craig216 0.1814
3 0.312 0.131 0.145 0.225 0.203 0.226Didas, Ronald122 0.1860
4 0.290 0.268 0.199 0.173 0.156 0.235White, Bob125 0.2062 T1
5 0.109 0.201 0.241 0.203 0.170 0.216Testa, Dick106 0.2062 T2
6 0.172 0.208 0.124 0.167 0.327 0.247Burdick, Ron101 0.2146
7 0.227 0.273 0.271 0.176 0.169 0.186Brushingham, Bob111 0.2150
8 0.306 0.272 0.114 0.220 0.204 0.273Harshman, Kent116 0.2166
9 0.136 0.291 0.184 0.197 0.285 0.140Jeffers, Todd203 0.2194

10 0.233 0.142 0.181 0.257 0.333 0.235Auman, Al102 0.2296
11 0.226 0.324 0.219 0.255 0.226 0.144Mitchell, Paul202 0.2336
12 0.397 0.207 0.244 0.211 0.319 0.262Amatrudo, Gary219 0.2486
13 0.207 0.276 0.328 0.241 0.288 0.155Jeffers, Don103 0.2576
14 0.183 0.141 0.401 0.240 0.294 0.229Burdick, Leonard201 0.2610
15 0.253 0.319 0.455 0.181 0.166 0.244Jeffers, Chris222 0.2730
16 0.334 0.203 0.391 0.404 0.238 0.142Estep, Melvin208 0.2756
17 0.230 0.169 0.360 0.334 0.297 0.263Mastrogiovanni, Mike212 0.2846
18 0.411 0.346 0.288 0.288 0.159 0.410Lachapelle, Bruce120 0.2982
19 0.510 0.326 0.442 0.235 0.242 0.310Malerba, Gerry129 0.3110
20 0.233 0.229 0.485 0.401 0.422 0.280Richards, Lloyd121 0.3634
21 0.322 0.390 0.311 0.416 0.555 0.207McRay, Blaine223 0.3758

112   Hamister, Bob   0.109Small Group:
Small Groups by Match 0.109 0.109 0.114 0.167 0.156 0.125
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Date: 
South Creek Northern Tier Gilette PA

South Creek Northern Tier July 2019
Heavy Varmint 5 Shot 200 Yards

07/14/2019

Rank Nbr Shooter Agg Match 5Match 4Match 2Match 1Warmup Match 3

International Benchrest Shooters     Region : Group

1 3.112 0.374 0.286 0.240 0.343 0.543Mitchell, Paul202 0.1786
2 0.541 0.519 0.422 0.709 0.390 0.404White, Bob125 0.2444
3 0.622 0.459 0.580 0.513 0.342 0.674Jeffers, Todd203 0.2568
4 0.405 0.403 0.608 0.529 0.468 0.585Hamister, Bob112 0.2593
5 0.931 0.379 0.820 0.439 0.522 0.514Jeffers, Chris222 0.2674
6 0.433 0.568 0.549 0.320 1.004 0.357Burdick, Leonard201 0.2798
7 0.477 0.643 0.361 0.537 0.807 0.508Trutt, Mark215 0.2856
8 0.381 0.563 0.529 0.340 0.739 0.787Estep, Melvin208 0.2958
9 0.615 0.731 0.449 0.610 0.679 0.609Harshman, Kent116 0.3078

10 0.439 0.597 0.499 0.805 0.902 0.324Dougherty, Edward Jr225 0.3127
11 0.317 0.966 0.471 0.575 0.580 0.586Auman, Al102 0.3178
12 0.417 0.465 0.741 0.492 0.664 0.838Sutton, Jack119 0.3200
13 0.364 0.621 0.790 0.689 0.679 0.503Burdick, Ron101 0.3282
14 0.476 0.783 0.455 0.784 0.783 0.539Mastrogiovanni, Mike212 0.3344
15 0.638 0.613 1.083 0.665 0.627 0.407Didas, Ronald122 0.3395
16 0.833 0.685 0.842 0.269 0.870 0.730Malerba, Gerry129 0.3396
17 0.454 0.759 0.496 0.867 0.717 0.656Brushingham, Bob111 0.3495
18 0.648 0.793 0.749 0.641 0.772 0.807Lachapelle, Bruce120 0.3762
19 0.714 0.855 0.455 0.612 0.605 1.331Jeffers, Don103 0.3858
20 1.092 0.741 0.638 0.603 0.792 1.195Amatrudo, Gary219 0.3969
21 0.946 0.815 0.878 0.799 0.858 0.653Testa, Dick106 0.4003
22 1.025 0.814 0.816 0.640 1.067 1.044McRay, Blaine223 0.4381
23 0.916 1.164 0.746 0.292 1.302 0.958Rowe, Craig216 0.4462

202   Mitchell, Paul   0.240Small Group:
Small Groups by Match 0.317 0.374 0.286 0.240 0.342 0.324
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Region:  Group
South Creek Northern Tier,  Gilette PA

V5-100 V5-200Rank Shooter rand Agg

South Creek Northern Tier July 2019

International Benchrest Shooters

07/13/2019 - 07/14/2019
Heavy Varmint Grand - Sorted By Rank

0.2336 0.1786Mitchell, Paul 0.20611
0.1716 0.2593Hamister, Bob 0.21542
0.2062 0.2444White, Bob 0.22533
0.2194 0.2568Jeffers, Todd 0.23814
0.2166 0.3078Harshman, Kent 0.26225
0.1860 0.3395Didas, Ronald 0.26276
0.2730 0.2674Jeffers, Chris 0.27027
0.2610 0.2798Burdick, Leonard 0.27048
0.2146 0.3282Burdick, Ron 0.27149
0.2296 0.3178Auman, Al 0.273710
0.2150 0.3495Brushingham, Bob 0.282311
0.2756 0.2958Estep, Melvin 0.285712
0.2062 0.4003Testa, Dick 0.303313
0.2846 0.3344Mastrogiovanni, Mike 0.309514
0.1814 0.4462Rowe, Craig 0.313815
0.2576 0.3858Jeffers, Don 0.321716
0.2486 0.3969Amatrudo, Gary 0.322817
0.3110 0.3396Malerba, Gerry 0.325318
0.2982 0.3762Lachapelle, Bruce 0.337219
0.3758 0.4381McRay, Blaine 0.406920

Total Shooter 20

South Creek Northern Tier July 2019
Heavy Varmint Grand - Equipment List

SmithShooter NameRan PwrScopeCasePrimerWgtPwdrOgiveWgtBullet MfrStocker CalibeStock MfrBarrelAction
1 Mitchell, Paul Bat Bartlein Scarbrou Self 68 N133 29.9205M Lapu N-F 42Self
2 Hamister, Bob Bat Hart Leonard OWL 66 N133 29.5205 Lapu March 40Coates
3 White, Bob Bat Brux llarson Berger 64 N133 29.0Fed 2 Lapu March 1,060B White
4 Jeffers, Todd Bat H&H Leonard AA 66 8208 29.5CCI Lapu March 50Al Arnett
5 Harshman, Kent Bat Hart Athey Peinhardt 133 29.7205M Lapu Leupold 36Goodling
6 Didas, Ronald Bat Bartlein Edge AA 66 N133 205m Lapu Nightfor 42Goodling
7 Jeffers, Chris Stolle Keiger Kelby Al 66 LT 29.5Fed Lapu Nightfor 42Guttergun
8 Burdick, Leonard Bat Lederer Merideth Auman 66 LT32 28.5Fed Lapu Leupold 45Sherwood
9 Burdick, Ron Bat Bartlein Hunter Auman 66 N133 28.9Fed Lapu Leupold 45Beaver

Bat Bartlein Scarbrou OWL 66 LT32 28.6205 220 R Leupold 45Self10 Auman, Al
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Region:  Group
South Creek Northern Tier,  Gilette PA

V5-100 V5-200 LV5-100 LV5-200Rank Shooter rand Agg

South Creek Northern Tier July 2019

International Benchrest Shooters

07/13/2019 - 07/14/2019
2 Gun - Sorted By Rank

0.1716 0.2593 0.2210 0.2551Hamister, Bob 0.22681
0.2336 0.1786 0.2434 0.2971Mitchell, Paul 0.23822
0.2194 0.2568 0.2834 0.2457Jeffers, Todd 0.25133
0.2296 0.3178 0.2258 0.2473Auman, Al 0.25514
0.2062 0.2444 0.3002 0.2713White, Bob 0.25555
0.2756 0.2958 0.1918 0.2688Estep, Melvin 0.25806
0.2166 0.3078 0.2002 0.3207Harshman, Kent 0.26137
0.2610 0.2798 0.2248 0.3030Burdick, Leonard 0.26728
0.2146 0.3282 0.3008 0.2886Burdick, Ron 0.28319
0.2730 0.2674 0.2412 0.3650Jeffers, Chris 0.286710
0.1860 0.3395 0.3064 0.3241Didas, Ronald 0.289011
0.1814 0.4462 0.2420 0.3274Rowe, Craig 0.299312
0.2982 0.3762 0.2950 0.2973Lachapelle, Bruce 0.316713
0.2062 0.4003 0.2868 0.3956Testa, Dick 0.322214
0.2486 0.3969 0.2870 0.3640Amatrudo, Gary 0.324115
0.2846 0.3344 0.2788 0.4258Mastrogiovanni, Mike 0.330916
0.2150 0.3495 0.2570 0.5201Brushingham, Bob 0.335417
0.3110 0.3396 0.3362 0.3942Malerba, Gerry 0.345218
0.2576 0.3858 0.2646 0.5620Jeffers, Don 0.367519
0.3758 0.4381 0.3536 0.4582McRay, Blaine 0.406420

Total Shooter 20

Bughole Benchrest Scoring System Page 1 of 1


	LV-100 SCNT July Match.pdf
	LV-200 SCNT July Match.pdf
	LV-Grand SCNT July Match.pdf
	HV-100 SCNT July Match.pdf
	HV-200 SCNT July Match.pdf
	HV-Grand SCNT July Match.pdf
	2-Gun SCNT July Match.pdf

